ORDINANCE NO. <u>1019-2017</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE 4 (PEDDLERS AND ITINERANT MERCHANTS) OF CHAPTER 3 (LICENSES AND PERMITS) OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN, ILLINOIS OF 1976

WHEREAS, the City of Shawneetown (hereafter City) has determined that it is in the best interest of the welfare and safety of its citizens that a portion of Article 4 (Peddlers and Itinerant Merchants) of Chapter 3 (Licenses and Permits) of the Municipal Code of the City of Shawneetown, Illinois of 1976 be amended, as provided by law; and

WHEREAS, the City now amends **Section 3.404 FEE** of said Article 4 (Peddlers and Itinerant Merchants) of Chapter 3 (Licenses and Permits) of the Municipal Code of the City of Shawneetown, Illinois of 1976, as provided by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN (CITY COUNCIL) OF THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN, GALLATIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

CERTIFICATION OF ORDINANCE THE CITY OF SHAWNEETOWN, GALLATIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Shawneetown, Gallatin County, Illinois, does hereby certify that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance No. 1009-2017, being an Ordinance amending Article 4 (Peddlers and Itinerant Merchants) of Chapter 3 (Licenses and Permits) of the Municipal Code of the City of Shawneetown, Illinois of 1976.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2017.

Nancy Larkin

City Clerk

(SEAL)

LICENSE

##